FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 575 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 1, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following: "Section 1. R.S. 45:201.6(G)(2) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows: 3 4 §201.6. Requirements for insurance 5 6 G. A policy of insurance procured pursuant to this Section: (2) May be placed with an authorized insurer or with a surplus lines insurer, 8 9 pursuant to R.S. 22:432, that has a rating of no less than an A- from A.M. Best, an A from Demotech, Inc. or a similar rating from another rating agency recognized by 10 11 the Department of Insurance. 12 13 AMENDMENT NO. 2 14 On page 1, line 10, change "Section 1." to "Section 2." 15 AMENDMENT NO. 3 16 On page 3, line 21, change "does" to "shall" 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4 18 On page 3, line 22, change "is not" to "shall not be" 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 5, line 1, delete "but is not" and insert a comma "," and "regardless of whether the 20 21 driver is" 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 7, line 2, change "may" to "shall" 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 24
- On page 7, line 23, change "review" to "audit" 25
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 8, at the end of line 11, change "are" to "shall be"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 8, line 12, change "are not" to "shall not be"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 8, line 28, change "is authorized to" to "may"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 10, line 25, change "are not" to "shall not be"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 11, line 19, change "do" to "shall"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 12, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 12, line 11, after "department" delete "shall also have the authority to" and insert
- 11 "may"